
School Events Diary 2024– 2025 

LEECHPOOL LINK  Diary 
 

Headteacher: Mrs Nicola Davenport 

Monday 10 March  -  Fri-
day 21 March  

STEM Fortnight 

Tuesday 11 March—Friday 
14 March 

Year 6 residential visit to PGL Little Canada, 
Isle of Wight 

Monday 17 March Last week of spring term afterschool clubs 

Friday 21 March Comic Relief/Red Nose Day 
9am Year 6 residential assembly to parents 

Thursday 27 March 9am Llama class assembly 

Friday 28 March 9am Hedgehog class assembly 
EYFS space day 

Thursday 3 April  Whole school Easter assembly (children only) 
 

Friday 4 April Last day of spring term 

Tuesday 22 April INSET Day—no children in school 

Wednesday 23 April First day of summer term 
St Georges Day parade—children may wear 
their scouting uniforms 

Monday 28 April Class photos   

Tuesday 29 April Year 3 visiting  Drusillas Zoo 

Friday 9 May Big run 5  -  Please ensure PE kits are in school 

Monday 12 May  -  Thurs-
day 15 May  

Year 6 SATS 

Friday 16 May 9am Seal class assembly 
3pm Summer Fayre 

Thursday 22 May 9am Lion class assembly 

Monday 19 May  -  Friday 
23 May 

EYFS Balance bikes training 

Monday 26 May  -  Friday 
30 May 

Half Term 

Monday 2 June INSET Day—no children in school 

 
INSET days / School Closure days    

Easter Holiday            Monday 7 April  2025 -  Monday 21 April 2025 

Inset Day 4                 Tuesday 22 April 2025 

Half Term                    Monday  26 May 2025  -  Friday 30 May 2025 

Inset Day 5                 Monday 2 June 2025 

Last day of term         Tuesday 22 July 2025 


